Form PTO-1095	•	KEC	10-11	-2000	ET	U.S. Department of	Commerc
To the Heneral's	Commissioner -	Datasta and T				Patent and Trade	mark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra			101483446		iments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher K. Shaw			Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Baker Hughes Incorporated				U.S. PT
Additional name(s	s) of conveying par	ties attached? _Yes _X	inte No	o Houston, Texas 77027			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other			Street Address:				
Execution Date: _	august.	28,2000	Add	itional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	_Yes X No	
		numbers(s):  Jether with a new applica  Attorney Docket No 104-22327-US		n date of the application	on is: <u>Aug-28</u>	2000	
concerning do	dress of party to who cument should be James E. Bradle	nom correspondence mailed:		ched:Yes _X_No	ons and patents inv	olved <u>1</u>	
Internal Address & Dillon, LLP, 1 Houston, To Street Address Dillon, L.L.P., 1	ss: <u>Felsman, Brac</u> One Riverway, Su exas 77056-1920	lley, Vaden, Gunter ite 1100 ey, Vaden, Gunter & te 1100	<u>XX</u> 8.	al fee (37 CFR 1.21(f Enclosed Authorized to be cha Deposit account n	rged to deposit acco	\$ <u>40.00</u> punt	
			(Atta	ach duplicate copy of HIS SPACE	this page if paying	by deposit account)	
James E. Brad Name of Perso	my knowledge and dley	belief, the foregoing info	E. Bud	lly	Date	e copy of the original of フロンはtachments and docum	-
6/2000 NTHAII C:581	40.00 CH	I VIGNITAL	Do not detach	this portion			
		required cover sheet info	ormation to:				
	ssioner of Patents signments	and Trademarks					

10-11-2000

ET

REC

Form PTO-1, 95

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

**PATENT REEL: 011136 FRAME: 0288** 

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

T 104-22327 Docket No. 9010RF-44041

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011136 FRAME: 0289** 

WHEREAS, I, Christopher K. Shaw, a citizen of the United States, residing at 12081 Russell Drive, Claremore, Oklahoma 74017, have invented new and useful improvements in an

## ELECTRICAL SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS IN THE RISER SECTION OF SUBSEA WELL FLOWLINE

SECTION OF SUBSEA WELL FLOWLINE
for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of
WHEREAS, <b>BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED</b> , a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of <b>3900 Essex Lane</b> , #1200, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon.
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.
I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.
I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 28 day of Aug., 2000.
Christopher K. Shaw
STATE OF OK COUNTY OF ROGORS
Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 28th day of August, 2000.  HUGHER LAND L Hughy  Notary Public in and for itate of Olcheron  My Commission Expires: 2-25-2002

RECORDED: 09/07/2000